03-04-	2004				
Form PTO-1595 3 Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102684					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transmarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  I an Scholey  MAR 0 1 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1535 S. Central Avenue				
Other	City: Alsip State: IL Zip: 60808				
Execution Date: 3 January 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/368,590	B. Patent No.(s)tached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Vincent L. Ramik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT	x Enclosed /any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place	8. Deposit account number:				
Suite 101	50-1716				
City: Annandale State: VA Zip: 22003					
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Vincent L. Ramik  Name of Person Signing	03/01/04 Signature Date				
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: LC				
40.00 (IP Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n. D.C. 20231				

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	REÀS. I.	Ian Sch	oley re						<b></b> ,
a citizen of	Unite	d Kinadom	re	siding at _6	Brookf	ields,	<u>Nethert</u>	on. Wakefi	eld,
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PAC 111400		***************************************	
invention :	as set f	orth in an	application   , 20, 1	for United	States   Februar	Letters I	atent ex	recuted by	me
under Seria	1 No1	0/368,590	, ti	he hereinaf	ter named	assignee	being he	reby author	ized
			and filing date						
AND I	WHERE	S CROWN	CORK & SEAL	TECHNOLO	GIES CO	RPORATI	ON		
a corporation 11535 S.	Centra	USA 1 Avenue,	CORK & SEAL	<b>60808-2</b> 59	9 USA	and hav	ing a plac	e of busines	ls zi
of acquirin	g the en	tire right, ti	tle, and intere	st in and to	o said inv	ention a	nd in and	i to any and	iali
			good and value					assign, trans	fer,
execute suc may deem necessary a extended L and in enfo by giving to	ch addition necessary assistance cetters Parcing any estimony	onal assignment or desirate in making tent of the yrights or of in any process.	or additional of the sents and other of the sent of th	of writings a the assigned for and coor of any on accruing ansactions i	and do su e's enjoyn btaining and all fo as a resul nvolving	ch additi nent of t original, reign cou it of such such app	onal acts his grant division intries on applicat lications	as said assig, and renderal, reissued, said inventions or pate or patents,	nee rall or jon, nts, and
	nd agreen	nent shall b	ments and oth ind, and inure						
United Stat	tes which	may be is	ssioner of Pate sued for said	invention	to said C	ROWN CO	RK & SE	AL	
	the sole	RPORATION owner of ereby.	the entire rigi	ht, title, ar	_, its leg	al repres t in and	entatives, to said	, succeasors, patent and	or the
Date 3	-Jan	200	<u>3</u>	Ian Sc	/a	Scho	(u)		

**RECORDED: 03/01/2004** 

PATENT

REEL: 015024 FRAME: 0544